
North Armagh Motor Club ( www.namcc.com )
The Rainbow Telecom Loughgall Country Park Rally

Saturday 2nd July 2011

Class O Overall Results

No. Name Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

1    Camillus Bradley/Paddy McCague                    71 20:34.703:47.8 03:35.5 03:33.9 03:31.1 03:04.0 03:02.4 
3    Michael Conlon/Matthew McKenna                    62 20:52.403:46.1 03:40.6 03:38.5 03:35.0 03:05.8 03:06.4 
7    Trevor Wilson/James Wilson                        64 21:08.203:47.7 03:44.5 03:41.2 03:39.7 03:07.7 03:07.4 
2    Damian Toner/Aidan Boyle                          73 21:15.103:45.9 03:45.4 03:52.3 03:36.6 03:08.7 03:06.2 
8    David Armstrong/Francis McCusker                  75 21:17.803:49.2 03:47.1 03:43.0 03:37.5 03:12.6 03:08.4 
5    James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     66 21:24.803:46.5 03:45.0 03:43.6 03:40.0 03:10.0 03:19.7 
9    Alan Atcheson/Wayne Maxwell                       510 21:41.303:52.3 03:48.6 03:48.6 03:43.3 03:13.9 03:14.6 
66   Enda McStravog/Alan Keena                         79 21:43.703:53.1 03:51.3 03:48.9 03:43.1 03:14.0 03:13.3 
18   Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry                   68 21:48.603:55.6 03:53.3 03:48.3 03:44.4 03:12.6 03:14.4 
4    Martin Teggart/Russell Harold                     67 21:48.703:48.1 04:01.8 03:51.1 03:42.1 03:13.8 03:11.8 
6    Shane. Cullen/Barbara Simms                       513 21:51.003:55.4 03:49.4 03:51.6 03:43.6 03:15.3 03:15.7 
10   Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann                       412 21:56.703:55.1 03:51.8 03:49.2 03:46.8 03:15.1 03:18.7 
13   Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts                         611 22:11.003:58.6 03:55.7 03:54.2 03:51.3 03:16.5 03:14.7 
25   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                514 22:13.904:00.9 03:57.9 03:51.7 03:49.1 03:18.3 03:16.0 
19   Mark Greer/Brian Todd                             524 22:15.203:58.4 03:57.7 03:50.3 03:49.0 03:19.3 03:20.5 
36   Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch                         719 22:19.603:59.4 04:02.7 03:52.5 03:47.0 03:17.8 03:20.2 
11   Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin                       525 22:26.204:01.6 03:56.8 03:56.4 03:52.0 03:20.0 03:19.4 
21   Simon Gordon/Billy Regan                          321 22:32.404:03.8 03:57.8 03:57.0 03:53.6 03:21.3 03:18.9 
59   Robert Beckett/Neil Walker                        327 22:32.604:03.5 04:01.1 03:55.5 03:51.8 03:20.2 03:20.5 
28   Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent                         417 22:33.004:03.5 04:01.2 03:54.2 03:50.2 03:26.5 03:17.4 
24   Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston                    623 22:34.504:08.9 03:56.3 03:56.3 03:54.6 03:19.2 03:19.2 
42   Aidan Donnelly/Mark Richards                      630 22:36.904:02.5 04:00.3 03:54.0 03:50.9 03:27.9 03:21.3 
45   Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey                       332 22:39.504:01.7 03:59.7 03:55.7 03:52.5 03:28.0 03:21.9 
32   Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr                           439 22:41.504:02.5 03:59.5 03:57.6 03:51.3 03:25.6 03:25.0 
30   Alan Cassells/Jonathan McKenna                    416 22:43.804:11.8 04:02.6 04:00.1 03:50.9 03:21.0 03:17.4 
67   Nigel Simpson/Dean Henderson                      422 22:45.804:06.7 04:02.7 03:58.4 03:56.4 03:22.7 03:18.9 
27   Irwin Craig/David Hamilton                        637 22:46.604:06.9 04:01.0 03:57.9 03:50.7 03:26.6 03:23.5 
64   Darren Hamill/Ryan Loughran                       434 22:51.604:09.1 04:00.5 03:58.5 03:52.7 03:28.2 03:22.6 
16   Malachy Loughran/Shane Loughran                   542 22:54.504:03.8 03:59.0 03:58.1 03:56.3 03:29.8 03:27.5 
17   Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen                       528 22:55.803:55.7 03:54.1 04:04.6 03:49.9 03:20.3 03:51.2 
22   Brian Black/Ian Crozier                           235 22:57.804:07.3 04:02.8 04:02.4 03:54.4 03:28.0 03:22.9 
20   Brian Tolan/Shane McNulty                         520 22:58.704:10.3 04:05.6 04:07.6 03:53.5 03:22.9 03:18.8 
38   Jody McGrath/Sean Ferran                          629 23:03.804:08.6 04:11.8 04:00.1 03:57.8 03:24.5 03:21.0 
35   Philip Greenlee/Ernie Copeland                    648 23:04.004:07.1 03:58.5 03:57.9 03:54.5 03:33.3 03:32.7 
12   Gerard McGivney/Sean McCaffery                    543 23:11.304:03.8 04:04.1 04:00.8 03:56.1 03:36.9 03:29.6 
41   Alan Simms/Claire Simms                           515 23:17.204:03.5 04:53.5 03:56.5 03:49.1 03:16.7 03:17.9 
46   Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill                       441 23:18.004:11.1 04:05.7 04:04.8 04:00.2 03:28.7 03:27.5 
39   Ian Green/Amanda Green                            540 23:21.004:19.2 04:07.2 04:01.7 03:57.1 03:28.7 03:27.1 
47   Mark O'Leary/Gabriel O'Leary                      436 23:35.504:19.0 04:17.3 04:07.4 03:59.6 03:29.3 03:22.9 
15   Ciaran King/Denver Rafferty                       418 23:38.303:59.1 03:57.6 03:52.2 05:12.9 03:19.0 03:17.5 
40   Rory Haughian/Michael Mulligan                    444 23:44.704:16.3 04:07.2 04:13.1 04:04.9 03:32.9 03:30.3 
31   Jason Curran/Jonathan Dinsmore                    447 23:53.604:22.7 04:13.1 04:08.9 04:04.9 03:32.2 03:31.8 
53   Declan Smith/Cathal Hughes                        246 23:53.804:18.4 04:16.5 04:12.0 04:04.1 03:31.7 03:31.1 
62   Brian Carson/Adam Carson                          849 24:20.804:29.9 04:15.5 04:17.4 04:04.1 03:36.4 03:37.5 
23   J.T. Warnock/Sharon Darroch                       531 24:30.306:00.0 03:58.8 03:53.7 03:53.5 03:22.5 03:21.8 
56   Paul Gray/Jim Smith                               850 24:31.004:23.8 04:19.7 04:19.2 04:04.1 03:44.4 03:39.8 
43   Declan McKeown/Paul Mulholland                    726 24:45.004:03.8 06:00.0 04:05.3 03:53.5 03:22.5 03:19.9 
57   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     851 24:52.204:26.0 04:33.5 04:17.2 04:04.1 03:43.3 03:48.1 
33   Christian Cochrane/David Walsh                    533 25:04.604:03.8 04:00.7 06:00.0 04:11.0 03:26.5 03:22.6 
60   Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey                       545 25:23.504:07.5 04:05.3 06:00.0 04:05.1 03:34.9 03:30.7 
49   David Gibson/William Hamilton                     538 25:28.106:00.0 04:15.6 04:16.8 04:03.8 03:27.0 03:24.9 



Class O    -      Continued

63   Dermot Hassett/Emily Hassett                      254 26:08.904:45.7 04:44.2 04:36.2 04:04.1 03:58.8 03:59.9 
48   Frank McMullan/Chris McKenna                      553 26:51.404:50.6 04:49.0 04:42.0 04:33.7 04:00.7 03:55.4 
51   Barry Savage/Stephen Kearney                      652 26:58.306:00.0 04:32.3 04:28.7 04:22.2 03:48.0 03:47.1 
58   Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill                        164 30:52.105:20.1 05:20.0 05:17.0 05:18.6 05:10.5 04:25.9 
54   Paul Halfpenny/Joanne Forde                       160 04:21.7 04:17.0 04:09.3 FAIL    
55   Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock                       155 04:07.7 04:00.3 03:59.7 FAIL    
61   Barry Scott/Philip Ewart                          259 04:16.5 04:09.4 04:08.3     
34   Noel Vallely/Ellis Brown                          361 04:22.1 04:12.6 06:00.0     
44   Martin Toner/Gareth Feenan                        356 04:14.0 04:12.1 04:08.3 04:06.1 FAIL   
37   Ian Duff/Ian Hull                                 457 04:06.5       
14   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         663 04:25.4       
26   Fabian McAleer/Declan McGarritty                  662 04:22.0 07:37.4 04:19.9     
50   Robert Haslett/Desi McGloughlin                   658 04:08.2 FAIL      

Class 1 All cars up to 1451cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

58   Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill                        Skoda Felicia                      3 30:52.105:20.1 05:20.0 05:17.0 05:18.6 05:10.5 04:25.9 
54   Paul Halfpenny/Joanne Forde                       Toyota Starlet                     2 04:21.7 04:17.0 04:09.3 FAIL    
55   Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock                       Vauxhall Nova                      1 04:07.7 04:00.3 03:59.7 FAIL    

Class 2 All cars up to 1451cc8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

22   Brian Black/Ian Crozier                           Toyota Starlet                     1 22:57.804:07.3 04:02.8 04:02.4 03:54.4 03:28.0 03:22.9 
53   Declan Smith/Cathal Hughes                        Toyota Starlet                     2 23:53.804:18.4 04:16.5 04:12.0 04:04.1 03:31.7 03:31.1 
63   Dermot Hassett/Emily Hassett                      Chevrolet Kalos                    3 26:08.904:45.7 04:44.2 04:36.2 04:04.1 03:58.8 03:59.9 
61   Barry Scott/Philip Ewart                          Ford Escort                        4 04:16.5 04:09.4 04:08.3     

Class 3 All cars from 1451cc up to 1650cc  8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

21   Simon Gordon/Billy Regan                          Vauxhall Nova                      1 22:32.404:03.8 03:57.8 03:57.0 03:53.6 03:21.3 03:18.9 
59   Robert Beckett/Neil Walker                        Vauxhall Nova                      2 22:32.604:03.5 04:01.1 03:55.5 03:51.8 03:20.2 03:20.5 
45   Gavin Devlin/Susan Cumiskey                       Chrysler Sunbeam                   3 22:39.504:01.7 03:59.7 03:55.7 03:52.5 03:28.0 03:21.9 
34   Noel Vallely/Ellis Brown                          Toyota Corolla                     5 04:22.1 04:12.6 06:00.0     
44   Martin Toner/Gareth Feenan                        Talbot Sunbeam                     4 04:14.0 04:12.1 04:08.3 04:06.1 FAIL   

Class 4 All cars from 1451cc up to  1650cc  8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

10   Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann                       Ford Escort                        1 21:56.703:55.1 03:51.8 03:49.2 03:46.8 03:15.1 03:18.7 
28   Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent                         Ford Escort G3                     3 22:33.004:03.5 04:01.2 03:54.2 03:50.2 03:26.5 03:17.4 
32   Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr                           Toyota Corolla                     8 22:41.504:02.5 03:59.5 03:57.6 03:51.3 03:25.6 03:25.0 
30   Alan Cassells/Jonathan McKenna                    Peugeot 106 SI6                    2 22:43.804:11.8 04:02.6 04:00.1 03:50.9 03:21.0 03:17.4 
67   Nigel Simpson/Dean Henderson                      Peugeot 106                        5 22:45.804:06.7 04:02.7 03:58.4 03:56.4 03:22.7 03:18.9 
64   Darren Hamill/Ryan Loughran                       Ford Escort                        6 22:51.604:09.1 04:00.5 03:58.5 03:52.7 03:28.2 03:22.6 
46   Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill                       Ford Escort Mk2                    9 23:18.004:11.1 04:05.7 04:04.8 04:00.2 03:28.7 03:27.5 
47   Mark O'Leary/Gabriel O'Leary                      Ford Escort                        7 23:35.504:19.0 04:17.3 04:07.4 03:59.6 03:29.3 03:22.9 
15   Ciaran King/Denver Rafferty                       Honda Civic                        4 23:38.303:59.1 03:57.6 03:52.2 05:12.9 03:19.0 03:17.5 
40   Rory Haughian/Michael Mulligan                    Honda Civic                        10 23:44.704:16.3 04:07.2 04:13.1 04:04.9 03:32.9 03:30.3 
31   Jason Curran/Jonathan Dinsmore                    Honda Civic                        11 23:53.604:22.7 04:13.1 04:08.9 04:04.9 03:32.2 03:31.8 
37   Ian Duff/Ian Hull                                 Proton Compact Sprint              12 04:06.5       
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Class 5 All cars from 1651cc up to  2100cc  8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

9    Alan Atcheson/Wayne Maxwell                       Ford Escort Mk2                    1 21:41.303:52.3 03:48.6 03:48.6 03:43.3 03:13.9 03:14.6 
6    Shane. Cullen/Barbara Simms                       Ford Escort                        2 21:51.003:55.4 03:49.4 03:51.6 03:43.6 03:15.3 03:15.7 
25   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort                        3 22:13.904:00.9 03:57.9 03:51.7 03:49.1 03:18.3 03:16.0 
19   Mark Greer/Brian Todd                             Ford Escort Mk2                    6 22:15.203:58.4 03:57.7 03:50.3 03:49.0 03:19.3 03:20.5 
11   Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin                       Ford Escort                        7 22:26.204:01.6 03:56.8 03:56.4 03:52.0 03:20.0 03:19.4 
16   Malachy Loughran/Shane Loughran                   Ford Escort Mk2                    13 22:54.504:03.8 03:59.0 03:58.1 03:56.3 03:29.8 03:27.5 
17   Steven Armstrong/Lisa Allen                       Ford Escort Mk2                    8 22:55.803:55.7 03:54.1 04:04.6 03:49.9 03:20.3 03:51.2 
20   Brian Tolan/Shane McNulty                         Ford Escort                        5 22:58.704:10.3 04:05.6 04:07.6 03:53.5 03:22.9 03:18.8 
12   Gerard McGivney/Sean McCaffery                    Ford Escort                        14 23:11.304:03.8 04:04.1 04:00.8 03:56.1 03:36.9 03:29.6 
41   Alan Simms/Claire Simms                           Ford Escort Mk2                    4 23:17.204:03.5 04:53.5 03:56.5 03:49.1 03:16.7 03:17.9 
39   Ian Green/Amanda Green                            Peugeot 205 GTI                    12 23:21.004:19.2 04:07.2 04:01.7 03:57.1 03:28.7 03:27.1 
23   J.T. Warnock/Sharon Darroch                       Ford Escort Mk2                    9 24:30.306:00.0 03:58.8 03:53.7 03:53.5 03:22.5 03:21.8 
33   Christian Cochrane/David Walsh                    Ford Escort                        10 25:04.604:03.8 04:00.7 06:00.0 04:11.0 03:26.5 03:22.6 
60   Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey                       Ford Escort Mk2                    15 25:23.504:07.5 04:05.3 06:00.0 04:05.1 03:34.9 03:30.7 
49   David Gibson/William Hamilton                     Ford Escort Mk2 RS                 11 25:28.106:00.0 04:15.6 04:16.8 04:03.8 03:27.0 03:24.9 
48   Frank McMullan/Chris McKenna                      Ford Escort G3                     16 26:51.404:50.6 04:49.0 04:42.0 04:33.7 04:00.7 03:55.4 

Class 6 All cars from 1651cc up to  2100cc  8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

3    Michael Conlon/Matthew McKenna                    Ford Escort Mk2                    1 20:52.403:46.1 03:40.6 03:38.5 03:35.0 03:05.8 03:06.4 
7    Trevor Wilson/James Wilson                        Ford Escort Mk1                    2 21:08.203:47.7 03:44.5 03:41.2 03:39.7 03:07.7 03:07.4 
5    James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     Ford Escort Mk2                    3 21:24.803:46.5 03:45.0 03:43.6 03:40.0 03:10.0 03:19.7 
18   Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry                   Vauxhall Chevette                  5 21:48.603:55.6 03:53.3 03:48.3 03:44.4 03:12.6 03:14.4 
4    Martin Teggart/Russell Harold                     Ford Escort                        4 21:48.703:48.1 04:01.8 03:51.1 03:42.1 03:13.8 03:11.8 
13   Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts                         Ford Escort                        6 22:11.003:58.6 03:55.7 03:54.2 03:51.3 03:16.5 03:14.7 
24   Raymond Johnston/Mark Johnston                    Ford Escort                        7 22:34.504:08.9 03:56.3 03:56.3 03:54.6 03:19.2 03:19.2 
42   Aidan Donnelly/Mark Richards                      Ford Escort                        9 22:36.904:02.5 04:00.3 03:54.0 03:50.9 03:27.9 03:21.3 
27   Irwin Craig/David Hamilton                        Ford Escort Mk2                    10 22:46.604:06.9 04:01.0 03:57.9 03:50.7 03:26.6 03:23.5 
38   Jody McGrath/Sean Ferran                          Ford Escort                        8 23:03.804:08.6 04:11.8 04:00.1 03:57.8 03:24.5 03:21.0 
35   Philip Greenlee/Ernie Copeland                    Ford Escort Mk2                    11 23:04.004:07.1 03:58.5 03:57.9 03:54.5 03:33.3 03:32.7 
51   Barry Savage/Stephen Kearney                      Vauxhall Astra                     12 26:58.306:00.0 04:32.3 04:28.7 04:22.2 03:48.0 03:47.1 
14   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         Ford Escort F2                     15 04:25.4       
26   Fabian McAleer/Declan McGarritty                  Ford Escort                        14 04:22.0 07:37.4 04:19.9     
50   Robert Haslett/Desi McGloughlin                   Vauxhall Astra                     13 04:08.2 FAIL      

Class 7 All Cars above 2100cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

1    Camillus Bradley/Paddy McCague                    Ford Escort Mk2                    1 20:34.703:47.8 03:35.5 03:33.9 03:31.1 03:04.0 03:02.4 
2    Damian Toner/Aidan Boyle                          Ford Escort Mk2                    2 21:15.103:45.9 03:45.4 03:52.3 03:36.6 03:08.7 03:06.2 
8    David Armstrong/Francis McCusker                  Ford Escort Mk2                    3 21:17.803:49.2 03:47.1 03:43.0 03:37.5 03:12.6 03:08.4 
66   Enda McStravog/Alan Keena                         Ford Escort Mk2                    4 21:43.703:53.1 03:51.3 03:48.9 03:43.1 03:14.0 03:13.3 
36   Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch                         Ford Escort                        5 22:19.603:59.4 04:02.7 03:52.5 03:47.0 03:17.8 03:20.2 
43   Declan McKeown/Paul Mulholland                    BMW M3                             6 24:45.004:03.8 06:00.0 04:05.3 03:53.5 03:22.5 03:19.9 

Class 8 Historic rally cars up to 1651cc registered before 1982 (Cat 1  2 & 3. ref MSA 2010)

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

62   Brian Carson/Adam Carson                          Mini Cooper S                      1 24:20.804:29.9 04:15.5 04:17.4 04:04.1 03:36.4 03:37.5 
56   Paul Gray/Jim Smith                               Ford Escort Mk1                    2 24:31.004:23.8 04:19.7 04:19.2 04:04.1 03:44.4 03:39.8 
57   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     Ford Anglia                        3 24:52.204:26.0 04:33.5 04:17.2 04:04.1 03:43.3 03:48.1 
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